
HOTEL INFORMATION

Please state you are with the
National Academy of Sciences and the name of

the workshop.

Governor's House
1615 Rhode Island Avenue, NW
Washington, DC  20036
(202) 296-2100
Rate: $139

St. Gregory
2033 M Street, NW
Washington, DC  20036
(202) 530-3600
Rate: $147

State Plaza
2117 E Street, NW
Washington, DC 20037
(202)  861-8200
Rate: $129

Wyndham City Center Hotel
1143 New Hampshire Avenue
Washington, DC 20037
(202) 775-0800
Rate: $115

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 17, 2002

MORNING

9:00 Welcome and Introduction
John VandeBerg (United States)

9:15 Opening Address
John Hearn (Australia)

10:15 BREAK
Session 1 Conservation and Supply

(Short presentations and panel discussion
by representatives from major countries of
origin of NHP)

Christian Abee, Chair, (United States)

10:45 Jason Mwenda (Kenya)
11:00 Jurgen Seier (South Africa)
11:15 Dondin Sajuthi (Indonesia)

11:30 A.J. Rao (India)
11:45 Mukesh Kumar Chalise (Nepal)
12:00 LUNCH

AFTERNOON

1:00 Zhiyong Fan (China)
1:15 Mario Baudoin (Bolivia)
1:30 Alcides Pissinatti (Brazil)

1:45 PANEL DISCUSSION
2:30 BREAK

Session 2 Conservation and Supply
(Short presentations and panel discussion
by representatives of other primate
producing countries)

John Vandenbergh, Chair

3:00 Gerhard Hunsmann (Germany/EU)

3:15 Boris Lapin (Russia)
3:30 Jerry Robinson (United States)
4:00 PANEL DISCUSSION

THURSDAY, APRIL 18, 2002

MORNING

Session 3 Genetics
William Stone, Chair

9:00 Nonhuman Primate in Genetic
Research on Common Diseases

John VandeBerg
9:30 Genetic Considerations in Captive

Management and Research
Sarah Williams-Blangero

10:00 MHC Genotype in Relation to
AIDS-related Research with Rhesus

David Watkins
10:30 BREAK
11:00 Indian and Chinese Rhesus in

AIDS-related Research
Marta Marthas

11:30 PANEL DISCUSSION

12:00 LUNCH

AFTERNOON

Session 4 Microbiology
Hilton Klein, Chair

1:00 Microbiologic Problems with
Wild-Caught NHPs

Gary Baskin

1:20 Quarantine
Tom Demarcus

1:40 Tuberculosis

Sherri Motzel
2:00 SPF Macaques

Keith Mansfield

2:20 PANEL DISCUSSION
2:50 BREAK

Session 5 Transportation
William Morton, Chair

3:15 Nelson Garnett
3:30 Chester Gipson
3:45 Teiko Saito

4:00 Clement Gauthier
4:15 C.K. Hsu
4:30 Frank Black

4:45 PANEL DISCUSSION

EVENING

6:00 Banquet with speaker (Optional)*

Russell Mittermeier

FRIDAY, APRIL 19, 2002

MORNING

Session 6 Unresolved Issues
(Panel consisting of Session Chairs)

John VandeBerg, Chair

9:00 PANEL DISCUSSION
10:30 BREAK

11:00 Conference Summary
William Morton

ADJOURN

For final program, go to
www.national-academies.org/ilar

*See Registration Form.

International Perspectives: The Future of Nonhuman Primate Resources
April 17-19, 2002

National Academy of Sciences Auditorium  ö  Washington, DC

TENTATIVE PROGRAM



International Perspectives:
The Future of Nonhuman

Primate Resources

April 17-19, 2002
National Academy of Sciences Auditorium

Entrance at 2100 C Street, NW
Washington, DC

nternational Perspectives: The Future of
Nonhuman Primate Resources" is a workshop
hosted by the Institute for Laboratory Animal

Research (ILAR) at the National Academies. The goals
of this workshop are: 1) to determine the best
international strategies and practices for providing
nonhuman primates needed for biomedical research
while ensuring appropriate conservation practices; 2) to
define genetic and microbiologic concerns and
appropriate management practices; and 3) to identify
mechanisms for facilitating the humane transportation
of nonhuman primates internationally. Participants will
discuss these issues with the goal of resolving them to
the satisfaction of the regulators of these animals, the
veterinary community responsible for their health and
well-being, the agencies that provide funding for
procurement and breeding of animals for research, and
the investigators conducting the research.

The conference format will be interactive, focusing on
sharing information and conducting detailed
discussions. Formal presentations will be brief to allow
ample time in each session for a panel discussion.
Presentations from representative countries will reflect
situations particular to those countries to provide a
basis for discussions about harmonizing protocols.

For more information contact:
ILAR

2101 Constitution Avenue, NW, NAS 347
Washington, DC 20418

(202) 334-2590; (202) 334-1687 Fax
ILAR@nas.edu   www.national-academies.org/ilar

PROPOSED FACULTY AND AFFILIATIONS
Dr. Gary Baskin, Tulane Regional Primate Research Center,

USA
Dr. Mario Baudoin, National Government of Bolivia
Mr. Frank Black, Air Transportation Association of

America, Inc. USA
Dr. Mukesh Kumar Chalise, Natural History Society, Nepal
Mr. Tom Demarcus, Centers for Disease Control and

Prevention, USA
Mr. Zhiyong Fan, CITES Management Authority of China
Dr. Nelson Garnett, National Institutes of Health, USA
Dr. Clement Gauthier, Canadian Council on Animal Care
Dr. Chester A. Gipson, U.S. Department of Agriculture
Dr. John P. Hearn, Australian National University,

Canberra, Australia
Dr. C.K. Hsu, Shared Enterprises, Inc. USA
Prof. Dr. Gerhard Hunsmann, German Primate Centre
Dr. Boris A. Lapin, Institute of Medical Primatology, Russia
Dr. Keith Mansfield, New England Regional Primate

Research Center, USA
Dr. Marta Marthas, California Regional Primate Research

Center, USA
Dr. Russell A. Mittermeier, Conservation International,

USA
Dr. Sherri Motzel, Merck Research Laboratories, USA
Dr. Jason M. Mwenda, Institute of Primate Research, Kenya
Dr. Acides Pissinatti, Primate Center of Rio de Janeiro,

Brazil
Dr. A.J. Rao, India Institute of Science, India
Dr. Jerry Robinson, National Institutes of Health, USA
Dr. Teiko Saito, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, USA
Dr. Jurgen Seier, Medical Research Council, South Africa
Dr. Dondin Sajuthi, Primate Research Center, Bogor,

Indonesia
Dr. William H. Stone, Southwest Foundation for Biomedical

Research, USA
Dr. David Watkins, Wisconsin Regional Primate Research

Center, USA
Dr. Sarah Williams-Blangero, Southwest Foundation for

Biomedical Research, USA

PROGRAM COMMITTEE
Dr. John L. VandeBerg, Chair, Southwest Foundation for

Biomedical Research, USA
Dr. Christian R. Abee, University of South Alabama, USA
Dr. Janet C. Gonder, Consultant, USA
Dr. Hilton Klein, Merck Research Laboratories, USA
Dr. William Morton, Washington Regional Primate

Research Center, USA
Dr. Emilie F. Rissman, University of Virginia, USA
Dr. William S. Stokes, National Institutes of Health, USA
Dr. John Vandenbergh, North Carolina State University,

USA
Dr. Joanne Zurlo, ILAR, USA

REGISTRATION FORM

Registration (per person) $200
(includes: continental breakfast and coffee
on all three days; box lunches first two days)

Banquet, Thursday, April 18, 2002 (Optional)
(per person) (Attendance is limited) $  50

Number of conference attendees:
                x $200  =                          

Number of Banquet attendees:
               x $50 =                          

Total:                         

          Enclosed is a check made payable
to NAS-ILAR

          Please charge my credit card:
          VISA          MasterCard

Name of Cardholder:                                                       

Card Number:                                                                  

Exp.:           Signature:                                                     

Name:                                                                               

Company Name:                                                              

Address:                                                                            

                                                                                          

City:                                                                                  

State:                     Country:                                             

Zip/Postal Code:                      Fax:                                 

Phone:                                 E-mail:                                 

Fax form with credit card information or mail to:
National Academy of Sciences, ILAR
2101 Constitution Avenue, NW, NAS 347
Washington, DC 20418
Fax: (202) 334-1687
Phone: (202) 334-2590
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